 DFE322510C
Inductance Range: 0.47~10H
(Unit: mm) (Unit: mm)
FEATURES 特長
 Miniature size: 3225 footprint (3.2mm×2.5mm) and low
profile(1.0mm max.height)
 Magnetically shielded.
 Reflow solderable.

東光品番 インダクタンス 許容差 測定周波数 直流抵抗 最大許容電流
Rated DC Current
(A) Max. (Typ.)
TOKO Part
Number
Inductance
L(H)
Tolerance
(%)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
DC Resistance
(m)
Max. (Typ.) ΔL/L=30% ΔT=40[C]
1276AS-H-R47N 0.47 30 1 38 (28) 3.8 (4.7) 3.3 (3.9)
1276AS-H-1R0N 1.0 30 1 62 (48) 3.1 (3.9) 2.6 (3.1)
1276AS-H-1R5N 1.5 30 1 87 (72) 2.6 (3.2) 2.1 (2.5)
1276AS-H-2R2N 2.2 30 1 118 (98) 2.2 (2.8) 1.6 (1.9)
1276AS-H-3R3N 3.3 30 1 190 (158) 1.8 (2.2) 1.4 (1.7)
1276AS-H-4R7N 4.7 30 1 264 (220) 1.6 (2.0) 1.2 (1.4)
1276AS-H-6R8N 6.8 30 1 378 (315) 1.3 (1.6) 1.0 (1.2)
1276AS-H-100N 10 30 1 588 (490) 1.0 (1.3) 0.8 (0.9)
(1) Inductance is measured with a LCR meter 4284A* or equivalent.
Test frequency at 1MHz
(2) DC Resistance is measured with a Digital Multimeter TR6871
(ADVANTEST) or equivalent.